MERCURY MEDICAL® Page 175 (800) 835-MMED � (727) 573-0088 � FAX (800) 990-6375
3 Steps to easy ordering
1st Step: Gas Service
2nd Step: Length Desired
in Feet
3rd Step: Select One Fitting
from Columns A & B
69-0A-10-4-14*

7.  =  Special Assembly
8.  =  Instrument AIR
*Ordering Example
Hoses/Assemblies (Low Pressure)
MERCURY MEDICAL® Page 176 (800) 835-MMED � (727) 573-0088 � FAX (800) 990-6375
BULK HOSE ONLY**
Per Foot  (Also available on convenient spools)
69-10006 Yellow conductive for medical air; 1/4” I.D.
69-10007 Blue conductive for nitrous; 1/4” I.D.
69-10008 Green conductive for oxygen; 1/4” I.D.
69-10009 White conductive for vacuum; 1/4” I.D.
69-10010 Clear nylon braid non-conductive; 1/4” I.D.
69-10022 Black conductive for nitrogen; 1/4” I.D.
69-10023 Lavender conductive for WAGD; 1/4” I.D.
69-10026 Gray conductive for carbon dioxide; 1/4” I.D.
69-20253** Ferrules to fit above hose. 10/pk (except 69-10027)
69-21128 Hose cutting device
69-21129 Replacement blade
69-10027 White conductive for vacuum; 5/16” I.D.
(use 69-20665 ferrules 10/pk)
69-10028 White, non-conductive for vacuum; 1/4” I.D., I.D. for
non-hazardous environments
69-10031 Clear nylon braid non-conductive; 5/16” I.D.
69-10030    Lavender, non-conductive; 5/16” I.D.
Up to 200 PSI
Conductivity is achieved by adding carbon
black to inner core in the manufacturing
process. Conductivity meets NFPA 99
requirements.
MAX. Working Std. Order
ITEM NO. I.D. O.D. WALL Pressure Coil Length Quantity
69-40001 1/8” 1/4” 1/16” 59 100’ 1 Coil
69-40002 3/16” 5/16” 1/16” 51 100’ 1 Coil
69-40003 1/4” 3/8” 1/16” 51 100’ 1 Coil
69-40004 1/4” 7/16” 3/32” Suction 100’ 1 Coil
69-40005 5/16” 7/16” 1/16” 50 100’ 1 Coil
69-40006 3/8” 1/2” 1/16” 40 100’ 1 Coil
69-40007 1/2” 5/8” 1/16” 28 100’ 1 Coil
69-40008 3/8” 9/16” 3/32” 50 100’ 1 Coil
Certified FDA MEDICAL GRADE PVC compound.
Bio-compatible as tubing circuits for biomedical,
hospital and laboratory apparatus where crystal
clear, flexible PVC tubing is used. Not for use in
surgical procedures where direct contact with
body fluids, tissues and parenteral solutions is
required. Clean, not sterile, not conductive.
Tubing is non-toxic, non-reactive, odorless and tasteless. It can be sterilized with
steam (20 PSI for 15 minutes) or chemical bactericide or gas (ethylene oxide).
Color designation for specific gases, refer to U.S. Standards; ISO Standards,
designate different colors for certain gases (White = Oxygen; Yellow = Vacuum
Black/White = Medical air).
Hospital Medical Grade Vinyl Tubing
With superior Optical Clarity and Micro-Smooth Bore
meets U.S. Pharmacopeia Class VI Criteria.
Hoses/Assemblies (Low Pressure)
MERCURY MEDICAL® Page 177 (800) 835-MMED � (727) 573-0088 � FAX (800) 990-6375
BIRD TYPE HOSES
#09-9448     3’ Oxygen hose D.I.S.S. female x D.I.S.S. female (Blender to ventilator)
#09-9520     2’ Oxygen hose D.I.S.S. female x D.I.S.S. female (Blender to ventilator)
#09-3911     6’ Medical air hose D.I.S.S. female x D.I.S.S. female (Blender)
#09-3867     3’ Medical air hose D.I.S.S. female x D.I.S.S. male (Blender and 6500 Compressor)
#09-3868     3’ Oxygen hose D.I.S.S. female X D.I.S.S. male (Blender)
#09-0060   15’ Oxygen hose D.I.S.S. female x D.I.S.S. male (Mark Units & Blender Inlet)